Haynes Township Board Budget Workshop Minutes Haynes Township Hall February 13, 2023, 7:00 p.m.

The February 13, 2023 budget workshop meeting of the Haynes Township Board was called to order at 7:05 p.m. by Trustee Quick. Board members present: Treasurer Campbell, Trustee Campbell, Trustee Quick, Clerk Quick, and Assessor Gohl.

Discussion was held on the current FY2022-23 budget and the proposed amendments to the budget.

Clerk Quick informed the Board that Haglund's All Outdoors, LLC is no longer doing lawn care. Trustee Quick made a motion to place an advertisement in The Review for bids for lawn mowing and clean up at the Haynes Township Cemetery, Mt. Joy; bids are due by April 1, 2023 and will be opened and publicly read at the April 5, 2023 board meeting; and are to be mailed to the Cemetery Sexton; seconded by Treasurer Campbell, all yeses, motion carried.

Much discussion took place on the FY2023-24 budget for Haynes Township.

The budget workshop was adjourned by Trustee Quick at 8:50 p.m.